No. 28 : Index Numbers of Industrial Production (Use - Based Classification)

(Base : 1993-94 = 100)









Year / Month
Basic 
Capital 
Intermediate
Consumer
Consumer
Consumer



Goods
Goods
Goods
Goods
Durables
Non-








durables

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Weight

35.51
9.69
26.44
28.36
5.11
23.25










1994-95

108.9
105.7
105.3
111.8
116.2
110.8

1995-96

120.6
110.0
125.4
125.6
146.2
121.1

1996-97

124.3
120.2
135.5
132.1
153.0
127.5

1997-98

132.4
126.6
146.5
139.6
164.9
134.1

1998-99 (P)

134.3
142.6
155.1
143.0
172.6
136.5










1998-99 (P)
















January
1999
144.2
153.4
158.1
161.5
189.1
155.4

February
1999
132.0
152.4
154.3
159.6
177.2
155.7

March
1999
147.1
176.0
165.8
165.5
216.1
154.4










1999-2000 (P)
















April
1999
132.3
139.6
160.2
148.3
178.2
141.7










May
1999
138.2
146.4
171.6
141.0
177.1
133.1










June
1999
136.9
147.0
164.2
133.9
173.5
125.2










July
1999
140.1
146.3
165.6
137.1
184.5
126.7










August
1999
141.1
148.6
166.9
138.3
186.4
127.7










September
1999
137.9
149.5
170.4
138.3
192.2
126.5










October
1999
137.5
144.3
166.2
135.8
186.9
124.5










November
1999
138.4
147.6
164.4
148.3
187.5
139.7










December
1999
147.4
150.5
195.8
174.0
214.7
165.0










January
2000 (QE)
147.5
149.1
191.5
178.4
216.5
170.0

QE : Quick Estimates.
Source : Central Statistical Organisation, Government of India.

